

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002728
Date 05 September 2018

Agincare Live-in Care

Request:

I would like to make a few requests for information under The Freedom Of Information Act 2000

1. What is the name and contact details of your Head of Contracts for the Local Authority?

We can confirm that the department holds information that you have asked for in relation to the above. However, the information is exempt under section 21 of the FOI Act because it is reasonably accessible to you, and I am pleased to inform you that you can access it on our website via the following link:

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=10485&p=0>

Section 21(1) of the Freedom of Information Act exempts disclosure of information that is reasonably accessible by other means, and the terms of the exemption mean that we do not have to consider whether or not it would be in the public interest for you to have the information.

You can find out more about Section 21 by reading the extract from the Act, available at: <http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/36/section/21>

2. What is the name and contact details of the individual who manages both your Older and Younger Persons Team?

[As above.](#)

3. What is the name and contact details of the individual who manages your Physical Disabilities Team?

[As above.](#)

4. How many packages of 24 hour Homecare has the Local Authority purchased from 04/08/2018?

[Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above requested information as we don't commission this service.](#)

[Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1\(1\) \(a\) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 \("The Act"\), that states:](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

5. How many packages of 24 hour Live-in Care has the Local Authority purchased from 04/08/2018?
As above.
6. What is the average cost currently purchased per Live-in Care package?
As above.